



Product Specification

Name of Product: KETTLE® Chips Mature Cheddar & Red Onion

Pack Sizes: 150g

Country of Origin: United Kingdom



Ingredients

Select potatoes, sunflower oil, mature cheddar and red onion seasoning (dried buttermilk, dried mature cheddar cheese, sea salt, dried red onion, dried onion, dried yeast, yeast extract, dried chives, paprika extract).

Contains: Cows' milk

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy (kilojoules)	2106 kJ
Energy (kilocalories)	505 kcal
Protein	7.1 g
Carbohydrate	51.1 g
- of which sugars	2.5 g
Fat	28.9 g
- of which saturates	3.3 g
Fibre	6.2 g
Sodium	0.45 g

Dietary	
Allergens	
Recipe contains	Yes/No
Celery	No
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Oats, Barley, Spelt, Kamut)	No
Crustaceans	No
Egg	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts namely: Almond, Walnut, Hazelnut, Cashew, Brazil nut, Pecan nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide	No
Additives/Ingredients	
Recipe contains	Yes/No
Artificial Colour	No
Artificial Flavours	No
Added MSG	No
Artificial Preservatives	No
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No
Garlic	No
Added Sugar	No
Yeast	Yes

Microbiological

Test	Acceptable Limit
Total Viable Count	<100,000/g
Coliforms	<100/g
Escherichia coli	<1/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g
Yeasts	<1,000/g
Moulds	<1,000/g

Additional Information

Products manufactured by Kettle Foods comply with all relevant UK and EU legislation, including but not limited to the Food Safety Act 1990, and subsequent amendments.

Systems are in place to satisfy the defence of "all reasonable precautions and all due diligence".

A documented Quality Management System is in operation.

Genetically Modified Organisms:

The deliberate inclusion of genetically modified protein or DNA shall not be permitted in any ingredients supplied to Kettle Foods. Ingredient and raw material suppliers shall be able to demonstrate robust procedures and controls throughout the supply chain that provide assurance against risk of cross contamination with genetically modified materials.

Kettle Foods is accredited under the British Retail Consortium Global Standards protocol.

Angela Beckett

Technical Manager